900598396 02/23/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM627812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900583587

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARAMARK Cleanroom Services, Inc.		03/26/2007	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARAMARK Cleanroom Services, LLC	
Street Address:	115 North First Street	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91052	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3213820	STARSHIELD
Registration Number:	3072565	CLEANTRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157017273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156657273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com Camille M. Miller **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street, Suite 2800, One Libe

Address Line 2: One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Camille M. Miller **SIGNATURE:** /Camille M. Miller/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/23/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Aramark Cleanroom Merger#page1.tif source=Aramark Cleanroom Merger#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007202 FRAME: 0178

900598396

source=Aramark Cleanroom Merger#page3.tif source=Aramark Cleanroom Merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007202 FRAME: 0179



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ARAMARK CLEANROOM SERVICES, INC."
TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"ARAMARK CLEANROOM SERVICES, INC." TO "ARAMARK CLEANROOM
SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF APRIL,
A.D. 2007, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0852951 8100V 070411589

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5577178

DATE: 04-09-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 007202 FRAME: 0180

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation	first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to fil	ing this Certificate is <u>Delaware</u>
3.) The date the corporation first formed is	April 19, 1978
4.) The name of the Corporation immediate ARAMARK Cleanre	ely prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Com Formation is ARAMARK	pany as set forth in the Certificate of Cleanroom Services, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigne of March, 2007.	d have executed this Certificate on the 26 th day
	By: /s/ MEGAN C. TIMMINS Authorized Person
	Name: Megan C. Timmins Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:54 PM 04/09/2007 FILED 11:58 AM 04/09/2007 SRV 070411589 - 0852951 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007202 FRAME: 0181



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ARAMARK CLEANROOM
SERVICES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF APRIL,
A.D. 2007, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0852951 8100v \



arriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5577178

DATE: 04-09-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 007202 FRAME: 0182

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ARAMARK CLEANROOM SERVICES, LLC

1. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is

ARAMARK CLEANROOM SERVICES, LLC

- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- The purpose of the Company is to engage in any and all business in which limited liability companies are permitted under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 26th day of March, 2007.

RECORDED: 12/03/2020

By: /s/ MEGAN C. TIMMINS

Megan C. Timmins

Organizer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:54 PM 04/09/2007 FILED 11:58 AM 04/09/2007 SRV 070411589 - 0852951 FILE

TRADEMAR% 54.01
REEL: 007202 FRAME: 0183